AEON SPECIALIZED BANK (CAMBODIA) PLC. "Spend to win prizes with AEON Card" Terms and Conditions

Definition:

- The **Promotion** refers to Spend to win prizes with AEON Card, organized by **AEON SPB** in accordance with the Terms and Conditions as herein stipulated.
- AEON SPB refers to AEON SPECIALIZED BANK (CAMBODIA) PLC.
- **Participant partners** refers to all stores inside AEON Mall Phnom Penh, AEON Mall Sen Sok City, AEON Mall Mean Chey, AEON Cambodia & AEON MaxValu (Exclude AEON Online).
- **Winners** refers to AEON Cardholder who meet all requirements of these Terms and Conditions and were selected from Lucky Draw system.

Promotion Period:

The **Promotion** will start from **01**st **November 2024** to **20**th **December 2024** ("Promotion Period") or extend to another period by determined at the sole and absolute decision of AEON SPB without any prior notice.

Promotion Criteria:

Eligible Transaction Period	Eligible Amount Per Transaction	AEON Cardholders Type	Entitlement	Eligible Locations				
From 01 st November to 20 th December 2024	USD50/trxn	AEON Violet & Gold Cardholder	1 Time Lucky Draw	All stores inside AEON Mall Phnom Penh, AEON Mall Sen Sok City, AEON Mall Mean Chey AEON Cambodia & AEON MaxValu (Exclude AEON Online)				

Prizes Offer & Lucky draw schedule:

1st Lucky Draw Schedule

No	Prizes	Number of Winners	Eligible transaction for first draw	Draw Date & Time	Draw Channel
1 st Prize	iPhone 16 Pro Max	2 winners	From 01 st	0	Live broadcast from
2 nd Prize	Voucher Unity \$50	51 winners	November to 26 th November 2024	On 29 th November 2024	the Facebook page of AEON Specialized Bank

2nd Lucky Draw Schedule

No	Prize Offering	Number of Winners	Eligible transaction for Second draw	Draw Date & Time	Draw Channel
1 st Prize	Motorbike Honda Giorno	1 winner	From 01 st	On 25 th December 2024	Live broadcast from the Facebook page of AEON Specialized Bank
2 nd Prize	iPhone 16 Pro Max	2 winners	November to 20 th		
3 rd Prize	Voucher \$50	30 winners	December 2024		

Promotion Conditions detail:

- AEON Violet & Gold Cardholders spend ≥USD50/trxn will be eligible for (1) time lucky draw (Including Supplementary cardholder).
- The promotion is only offer for customer pays via AEON Card at Participant partners.
- The lucky draw will be conducted via live broadcast from the Facebook page of **AEON SPB** two times follow the schedule mentioned in the table above.
- AEON Cardholder who did not win any prizes during the 1st lucky draw will be eligible to participate again for the 2nd lucky draw.
- Participants who have already won the 1st lucky draw are not eligible for the 2nd lucky draw.
- All winners must come to pick-up the prizes at **AEON SPB**'s branch located inside AEON Mall Phnom Penh at least by **05th January 2025**.
- 1st or 2nd lucky draw winners who do not pick up their prizes or provide an acceptable reason by **05th January 2025**, will have their prizes reclaimed by the bank without prior notice.
- All staffs of **AEON SPB** and AEON Group's subsidiaries are not entitled to participate in this lucky draw promotion.
- The prizes offer cannot be exchanged to cash or other commodities.

Disqualification:

AEON SPB reserves the absolute right to **disqualify the participation of any Eligible Cardholders** for the purpose of this **Period** without prior notice in the event:

- (a) the Eligible Cardholder's Card account is in default (the detail of "Default "please click the link (<u>TCs-AEONCARD-</u> <u>EN & TCs-AEONCARD-KH</u>)during the **Promotion Period**; or
- (b) the Eligible Cardholder's Card account is closed during the **Promotion Period**; or
- (c) the Eligible Cardholder has provided untrue information or acted fraudulently in any manner during the **Promotion Period**; or
- (d) The Eligible Cardholder breaches any of these Terms and Conditions stipulated herein.

<u>Liability:</u>

AEON SPB shall not be liable to any Participant for any damage of whatsoever nature or loss suffered (including but not limited to, loss of goodwill, income, or profits or consequential, direct, or indirect, exemplary, incidental, punitive, or special damages) however arising in relation to participation in the **Promotion**, or **AEON SPB** exercising its rights pursuant to any of the Terms and Conditions herein.

<u>General:</u>

- 1) **AEON SPB's** decision on all matters relating to the **Promotion** is binding and final and no further correspondence or appeal shall be entertained. All Terms and Conditions stipulated herein are governed by and construed in accordance with the applicable laws and regulation of Cambodia.
- 2) All Participants read and understood all the Terms and Conditions specified herein and **AEON SPB** shall have the absolute right to suspend, terminate or cancel the **Campaign** at any time without any reasons and without prior notice as stated on **AEON SPB** website at <u>www.aeon.com.kh</u>
- 3) For any assistance and/or feedback related to this **Promotion**, please contact our hotline of **AEON SPB** by calling 023/070/078 988 555.